Filed: June 28, 2019

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

GOOGLE LLC
Petitioner

V.

CYWEE GROUP LTD.
Patent Owner

Case IPR2018-01257 Case IPR2018-01258

Patent No. 8,552,978 Patent No. 8,441,438

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF PROF. MAJID SARRAFZADEH



IPR2018-01257 (Patent No. 8,552,978)

IPR2018-01258 (Patent No. 8,441,438)

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53 and in agreement between the parties,

Patent Owner CyWee Group, Ltd. ("CyWee") hereby provides notice to the

Petitioner Google LLC ("Google") that the deposition of Google's expert, Prof.

Majid Sarrafzadeh, will be held on July 24, 2019 at 9:00AM at the offices of

Veritext Legal Solutions at 2049 Century Park East, Suite 2450, Los Angeles,

California 90067 or at another location, date, and time that is mutually agreeable to

the parties. The deposition will be recorded stenographically and the audio will be

recorded.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: June 28, 2019 /s/ Jay P. Kesan

Jay P. Kesan Reg. No 37,488

Counsel for Patent Owner CyWee Group Ltd.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on the date indicated below, a complete and entire copy of this submission, including the exhibits hereto, was provided by email to Petitioner's counsel by serving the email addresses of record as follows:

Matthew A. Smith SMITH BALUCH LLP 110 Alma St., Ste 109 Menlo Park, CA (202) 669-6207 smith@smithbaluch.com

Dated: June 28, 2019

Andrew S. Baluch SMITH BALUCH LLP 110 Alma St., Ste 109 Menlo Park, CA (847) 863-1645

Christopher M. Colice SMITH BALUCH LLP 110 Alma St., Ste 109 Menlo Park, CA (617) 947.7280 baluch@smithbaluch.com colice@smithbaluch.com

Respectfully submitted,

/Jay P. Kesan/

Jay P. Kesan Reg. No. 37,488

Counsel for Patent Owner CyWee Group Ltd.

